A Legend Reborn
The Next Generation Compressor
Canada
Reference Guide
for Authorized Wholesalers
2
•	WIDER	CAPACITY	IN	A
SMALLER	ENVELOPE

except AE2:
AEA4440YXA
COMPRESSOR MODEL NOMENCLATURE
PRODUCT MARKETING
The first digit is the Motor
Type; The next digit is the
Motor Efficiency
1 = Induction Run (RSIR/ CSIR)
2 = Optional Run Cap
3 = Capacitor Start/Run (CSR)
A = Standard Efficiency
B = Medium Efficiency
C = High Efficiency
7
SERIAL LABEL
A – January D – April G – July K – October
B – February E – May H – August L – November
C – March F – June J – September M – December
Model Number
COMPRESSOR ITEM NUMBER (BILL OF MATERIAL)
AE1022E-212-J7
Base Compressor  Housing Process
Code
The new serial label design incorporates the same item attributes, but now includes a yellow warning
box in the top right corner. This yellow warning box will be on all serial labels and will include the symbol
for compressors designated for use with flammable refrigerants. R290
AE1022E-212-J7
AE4440Y-AA1A
(P)
(T)
51	 J0112	 	1	1							123458
THERMALLY PROTECTED
COUNTRY	OF	ORIGIN:	BRAZIL
115V ~ 60Hz
LRA:	32
R290
Compressor Serial
R134a
Bill of Material Number
Electrical Rating
Volts/Hertz
Appropriate Refrigerant
LRA (Locked Rotor Amps)
Data Matrix Code
Sequential 6 Digit
NumberShift Reference (Shift code is
applied at final process)
Line Letters or Numbers
Code Date
Letter indicates month
Next 2 digits indicate day of month
Last 2 digits indicate year
Code
for Division of
Manufacture
AE2	Serial	Label (product manufactured September 2012)
Compressor Model Number Code Date
Electrical Rating
VOLTS - HERTZ
Current	Serial	Label (All Tecumseh Compressor Series)
AE630AT-725-J7